

## Vietnam Veterans of America Darwin J. Thomas Memorial Chapter 201

## CHAPTER ORDER No. 4 SERIES 2019-2020

## FINANCE COMMITTEE

By the authority vested in me as President of the Darwin J. Thomas Memorial Chapter 201 Board of Directors, by Article VII, Section 4 of the Chapter 201 Bylaws, California State Council Bylaws and the Constitution of the Vietnam Veterans of America, Incorporated, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: The Chapter shall have a Finance Committee to conduct a financial review of all records, funds and accounts in lieu of an audit, at least annually and upon the change of Treasurer. The Finance Committee shall distribute copies of said review to the Chapter Board of Directors no later than June 1st of the year following the Fiscal Year being reported. The review need only include three or four months out of a year.

<u>Section 2:</u> The Chapter 201 Finance Committee should have three members, the Chapter Treasurer, a BOD Director (not a Chapter officer) and one regular, non-officer, member.

**Section 3:** I hereby appoint the follow members of the Chapter Finance Committee:

Steve Thompson

Rich Viet

Robert Kadlec

The foregoing Chapter Order is proclaimed this 21st day of May in the year of our Lord two thousand eighteen, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred forty-third in the City of San José, County of Santa Clara, State of California by Warren Finch, President of the Darwin J. Thomas Chapter 201 Board of Directors of the Vietnam Veterans of America.

By Order of:

Warren Finch, President

Darwin J. Thomas Chapter 201

Vietnam Veterans of America, Incorporated